SECTION IVB

Listed on.05.09.2016

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.33 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 24649, 24847-62, 24874-80 AND CC NO. 14520 OF 2016</u>

Anita ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 24649, 24847-62 and 24874-80 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Stand over to 5.9.2016.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No...CC
No.14520 of 2016."

It is submitted that these matters are fresh matters.

SLP (C) CC No. 14520/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Stand over to 5.9.2016, so as to enable the petitioner to place on record the relevant evidence, which was adduced before the Reference Court and a copy of the application filed under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has

not filed any documents till date.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv. Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty